50566

MALE INVESTIGATION

Samuel All Missinger

TT

CONTRACT-REAL ESTATE

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. 9720

A

Vol. 78 Page 13471 THIS CONTRACT, Made this 22nd day of June JOHN THOMAS TAYLOR and LEONA MAY TAYLOR -----_____, hereinafter called the seller, and FRANZ ACHLEITHNER and EMMA ACHLEITHNER, husband and wife, , hereinafter called the buyer, WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the seller agrees to sell unto the buyer and the buyer agrees to purchase from the seller all of the following de-

scribed lands and premises situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" A CONTRACTOR AND A CONT

John Rasmas laylor and leans on Taylos and according the forepoint fuster-mant to be end r volimeary act and lead. fane fersona in the prove farmed the source farmed

atéré di di for the sum of <u>Twenty Seven Thousand and 00/100</u> ---- Dollars (\$27,000.00) (hereinatter called the purchase price), on account of which Seven Thousand and 00/100 ----Dollars (\$7,000.00) is paid on the execution hereof (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the seller); the buyer agrees to pay the remainder of said purchase price (to-wit: \$...20,000.00...) to the order of the seller in monthly payments of not less than Two Hundred and .00/100------Dollars (\$ 200.00) each, _____

payable on the 22nd day of each month hereafter beginning with the month of July , 19.78, and continuing until said purchase price is fully paid. All of said purchase price may be paid at any time;

the minimum monthly payments above required. Taxes on said premises for the current tax year shall be prorated between the parties hereto as of the date of this contract.

The buyer warrants to and covenants with the seller that the real property described in this contract is \$(4) primarily for huver's personal, family, household or advicultural purposes.

the seller for buyer's breach of contract. The seller agrees that at his expense and within Ten days from the date hereof, he will furnish unto buyer a title insurance policy in-suring (in an amount equal to said purchase price) marketable title in and to said premises in the seller on or subsequent to the date of this adreement, save and except the usual printed exceptions and the building and other restrictions and easements now of record, if any. Seller also agrees that when said purchase price is fully paid and upon request and upon surrender of this agreement, he will deliver a good and sulficient deed conveying said premises in lee simple unto the buyer, his heirs and assigns, tree and clear of encumbrances as of the date hereof and tree and clear of all encumbrances since said date placed, permitted or arising by, through or under seller, excepting, however, the said easements and restrictions and tenxes, municipal liens, water rents and public charges so assumed by the buyer and further excepting all liens and encumbrances created by the buyer or his assigns.

(Continued on reverse)

*IMPORIANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever phrase and whichever warranty (A) or (B) is not applicable. If warranty (A) is applicable and if the seller is a creditor, as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the celler MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, use Stavens-Ness Form No. 1308 or similar unless the contract will become a first lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling in which event use Stavens-Ness Form No. 1308 or similar.

John T. & Leona M. Taylor	STATE OF OREGON,
Route 5 Box 1207	 Segmetry to the second second second second states of the second s
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 SELLER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	Ss. County of
Franz & Emma Achleithner P.O. Box 5049	ment was received for record on the day of
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	BRACE REBERVED at o'clock M., and recorded in book or page or as
Aller recording return ta: Mr. Jerry, Molatore	RECORDER'S USE file/reel number. Record of Deeds of said county.
426 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	Witness my hand and seal of
Vnill a change is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following address. Mr. & Mrs. Franz Achleithner	Recording Officer
P.O. Box 5049 Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	

5

en endi 1800 en And it is understood and agreed between said parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments above required, or any of them, punctually within 20 days of the time limited therefor, or fail to keep any agreement herein contained, then the seller at his option shall have the following rights: (1) to declare this contract null and void, (2) to declare the whole unpaid principal balance of said purchase price with the interest thereon at once due and payable, (3) to withdraw said deed and other documents from escrew and/or (4) to foreclose this contract by suit in equify, and in any of such cases, all rights and inferest created or then existing in favor of the buyer as against the seller hereunder shall utterly cease and de-termine and the right to the possession of the premises above described and all other rights acquired by the buyer hereunder shall utterly cease and de-seller without any act of re-entry, or any other act of said seller to be performed and without any right of the buyer of return, reclamation or compensation for money paid on account of the purchase of said property as aboutiely, fully and perfectly as if this contract at such payments had never been made; and in commission of duits importents had never been thad; contract are to be retained by and belong to said seller, as the afreed and reasonable rent of said belonging. The buyer further agrees that failure by the seller at any time to require performance by the all the improvements and apputenances theread or theread any time to real trease of said seller with all the improvements and apputenances theread or the only any increase of and apputent contract and say the buyer of return, reclamation or compensation for money paid.

13472

a state of the state of the

is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal affixed hereto by its officers duly, authorized thereunto by order of its board of directors. * John Thomas Laylo John Thomas Taylor LEONA MAY TAYLOR

FRANZ ACHLEITHNER uner

Stot: Bax lages

NOTE -The sentence between the symbols (), if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030).

377 X 1. - - -1 47 5 16 16 16

Clammic Faile, Uregon SI601

Linger (1997) - Andrew (1997) - Andrew (1997)

STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County of Klamath 3ss.	
June 22nd 19 78.	Personally appearedand
Personally appeared the above named	who, being duly sworn,
Franz Achleithner and	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the
Emma Achleithner	president and that the latter is the
and acknowledged the seegoing instru-	secretary of
ment to be their voluntary act and deed.	3. A corporation,
 International contraction of the second s Second second sec	and that the seal allixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-
PENNY D. HAMMONDS Notary Public for Ciregon	half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of
(OFFICIAL Junines 1. 1. Uning	them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
MEAD mission expires	(SEAL)
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires	My commission expires:

ORS 93.635 (1) All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more than 12 months from the date that the instrument ecuted and the parties are bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of deeds, by the conveyor of the title to be con-Such instruments, or a memorandum thereof, shall be recorded by the conveyor not later than 15 days after the instrument is executed and the par-re bound thereby. ORS 93.990(3) Violation of ORS 93.635 is punishable, upon conviction, by a fine of not more than \$190.

yilly en him a se

 $(1,q) \in \mathbb{C}^{n}(Q^{*}$

ى ئىرى ئۇرىيە بەرمىلى ئۆلەر

a static second and the second se

ACTION

ter transf (Dente). CONTINUED (DESCRIPTION CONTINUED)

siling usees wood into an increase and the barren grows so making that the table of a a nine impleaded plants, started in Albert 11. Country State of WETTRESSETTE For a consideration of the sumal sevential and agreeded to

an with we find that the second the second second

المادينية (1996) من المحمد المركز المحمد (1996) من المركز الم المركز المحمد (1996) من المركز الم

STATE OF OREGON SS. County of Klamath) June 22nd, 19 78 Personally appeared the above named John Thomas Taylor and Leona May Taylor and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

PENNY D. HAMMONDS Before me: Kennyll dlummma Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires by commission expires: 5/1/82 BER EXHIBED AND

1000, There's PATER AND TOOLS IN THE PLATER STATES

50566

916

MTC NO. 6625

13473

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION

· · · ·

The following described property situated in Klamath County, Oregon: Beginning at a point on the West line of Section 18, Township 37 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian 368 feet North of the Southwest corner of said Section 18; running thence East 268.7 feet; thence North 268.7 feet; thence West 268.7 feet to the said West line of Section 18; thence South along said Section .

line to the place of beginning.

FARCEL C: Beginning at the Southwest corner of Section 18, Township 37 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 89° 52' East 196 feet; thence North 367.55 feet; thence West 196 feet to the West line of Section 18; thence South along said Section line 368 feet to the point of beginning. Also known as Tract 32, FIRST ADDITION TO ALGOMA.

1. Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the limits of streets, roads or highways.

2. Easement for driveway as disclosed by deed from Algoma Lumber Company, a corporation, to Klamath County School District, a public corporation, dated July 15, 1944, recorded December 6, 1944 in Volume 171, page 241, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon. states that the easement is for a public driveway.

3. Right-of-Way Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, granted to Pacific Power & Light Company, a corporation, for a rightof-way 10 feet in width for electric transmission and distribution line, recorded December 13, 1968 in Volume M68, page 10815, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon

4. Reservations and restrictions as contained in the dedication of AND: Reservations, Restrictions, Rights-of-Way, Easements of Record First Addition to Algoma.

and Those Apparent Upon The Land.

TATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 34.

Filed for record at request of ______Molatore the 23rd day of June A. D. 1978 at 11:37 M., and _____ on Page13471 tuly recorded in Vol. _M78___, of _____ Wm D. MILNE, County Clerk By Dermethas M Letsch

Fee \$9.00